**RECC** 

11-02-2001

Т

Our Ref.: 2-323

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231	
To the Honorable Commissioner Atlants 10189  1. Name of conveying party(ies MEAUJO (506) LIMITED	724   Name and address of receiving party(ies):   Name: LYLE & SCOTT LIMITED     Internal Address:   Street Address:   45A Waterlinks House,     Richard Street     City: Birmingham     State/Country: England     Zip: B7 4AA
Execution Date: December 8, 2000	representative designation is attached: Yes No  Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex</li> </ol>	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)  Additional numbers attach	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1) 1,994,664 (2) 1,767,523 (3) 1,195,775 (4) 559,538 (5) 1,202,089 (6) 1,765,979 ned?  Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Duane M. Byers  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 165.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.  1100 North Glebe Road  8th Floor  City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No</b> . 14-1140.
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Duane M. Byers  Name of Person Signing  Signature.  Signature.  Signature.  Signature.  Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the signature.  Signature.  Signature.  Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the signature.  Signature.  Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the signature.  Duane M. Byers	October 30, 2001  Date
11/01/2001 ANNED1 00000046 141140 Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 125.00 CH	

**TRADEMARK** 

571845

**REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0916** 



## **THE COMPANIES ACT 1985**

Company No. 4071429

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

ELLANESS MANUFACTURING LIMITED (originally called MEAUJO (506) LIMITED, changed its name on 8th December 2000 to LYLE & SCOTT LIMITED, which was changed on 30th March 2001 to ELLANESS MANUFACTURING LIMITED, each change having been made by special resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on 14th September 2000. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 8th October 2001

**RECORDED: 10/30/2001** 

EVA NOUSON

for the Registrar of Companies



TRADEMARK
REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0917